IZ- TF2Z274EN
Instruction Manual
Handheld Electrostatic Meter
Type IZH10
The intended use of this product is to measure the electrostatic charge of an
object.
1 Safety Instructions
These safety instructions are intended to prevent hazardous situations

local SMC sales
branch.
6 How to Order
Refer to the operation manual or catalogue on the SMC website (URL:
7 Outline Dimensions (mm)
Refer to the operation manual or catalogue on the SMC website (URL:
8 Maintenance
8.1 General Maintenance
Caution
 Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the product to
malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
 Before performing maintenance, turn OFF the power supply.
 After installation and maintenance, apply power to the equipment and
perform appropriate functional tests to make sure the equipment is
installed correctly.
 Do not make any modification to the product.
 Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
8.2 Specific Maintenance and Other Precautions
 Use 2 of AA (LR6) alkaline dry cell batteries in the meter. Other batteries
are not suitable and their use may result in damage.
 When fitting the batteries pay particular attention to the polarity markings
("+" and "-") stamped on the body of the meter. If fitted incorrectly, the
batteries may leak or even burst.
 Remove the batteries when the meter will not be used for extended
periods.
 If the meter body becomes dirty, clean by wiping with a soft cloth.
For more stubborn dirt wipe with a cloth dampened with a dilute solution
of neutral detergent, then dry thoroughly with another clean, dry cloth.
9 Limitations of Use
9.1 Limited warranty and disclaimer/compliance requirements
Refer to Handling Precautions for SMC Products.
10 Product Disposal
This product shall not be disposed of as municipal waste. Check your local
regulations and guidelines to dispose this product correctly, in order to
reduce the impact on human health and the environment.
11 Contacts
Refer to www.smcworld.com or www.smc.eu for your local
distributor/importer.
URL :  https:// www.smcworld.com (Global)      https:// www.smc.eu (Europe)
SMC Corporation, 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, Japan
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice from the manufacturer.
© 2021 SMC Corporation All Rights Reserved.
Template DKP50047-F-085M
Instantaneous
value display
6 s
± 1.0 kV to ± 20.0 kV 0 to ± 0.99 kV
Display resolution: 20.0 kV Display resolution: 0.01 kV